B
41
CAN Flow Turbine § Type Flow-meter-PPC-CAN-SFM
Product Description
The CAN Flow Turbine Flow-meter-PPC-CAN-SFM is specially
designed for the use with the CAN Hydraulic Testers and has
to be installed permanently in the pipeline where the oil flow

connection:  SMK-20 (M16 x 2)
 § Temperature measurement
connection:  M10 x 1 (standard screw plug)
Ambient Conditions
 § Media temperature: -20 °C ... +90 °C / -4 °F ... +176 °F
 § Ambient temperature: -10 °C ... +50 °C / +14 °F ... +122 °F
 § Storage temperature: -20 °C ... +80 °C / -4 °F ... +176 °F
 § Permissible particle size: <10 Micron for SFM-015 (CAN),
    <25 Micron for others
 § Viscosity range: 10 ... 100 cSt
Order Codes
Flow-meter-PPC-CAN   -   SFM-015   -   CAL
a Series and Type
 CAN Flow Turbine PPC-CAN
b Version
 1 ... 15 l/min / .27 ... 3.90 US GPM SFM-015
 3 ... 60 l/min / .79 ... 15.90 US GPM SFM-060
 5 ... 150 l/min / 1.32 ... 39.60 US GPM SFM-150
 8 ... 300 l/min / 2.11 ... 79.00 US GPM SFM-300
 15 ... 600 l/min / 3.96 ... 158.00 US GPM SFM-600
Dimensions and Measuring Range
Version Measuring Range Dimensions (mm/in)
Flow-meter-
PPC-CAN-